



Hansons Auto & Implement, Inc.
 14830 Hwy 17
 Grafton, ND 58237
 Tel. 701-352-3600 : 800-279-3083
 Fax 701-352-2422

SOLD TO
 STRA04 CHUCK STRAND
 14528 160TH AVE
 GREENBUSH, MN 56726

SHIP TO

CASE IH 7010 SN: HAJ203775 HR 2369.0 W:00
 Sold By: TERRY PO #: 7010 INSPECTION Date 7/30/19 WORK ORDER GW38761
 Ship By: Tax #: 17:00:34 PRT: 3

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount
			Group: 01		
			HAULING - 1/2 OFF.		
			REMOVE SHIELDS. INSPECTION.		
			REMOVE FEEDER AND ROTOR. REPLACE WEAR PLATES. CLEAN ROTOR. CLEAN		
			SPLINED COUPLER. REPLACE COUPLER.		
			REPLACE CONE. REPLACE FRONT ROTOR BEARING. REINSTALL ROTOR AND FEEDER.		
			CONNECT HYDRAULIC LINES AND ELECTRICAL. REINSTALL LIFT CYLINDERS.		
			REROUTE WIRING AND TIE UP. CONNECT CVT SHAFT. DRAIN AND REFILL		
			FLUIDS ON HEADER AND FEEDER DRIVE GEARBOXES.		
			REPLACE FRONT GRAIN PAN SEAL.		
			WALK THROUGH INSPECTION WITH CUSTOMER.		
			REPLACE BUSHINGS IN ELEVATOR DRIVE TENSIONER. REPLACE GRAIN TANK		
			DISTRIBUTION DRIVE CHAIN. REPLACE ELEVATOR DRIVE CHAIN. REPLACE TOP		
			SPROCKET FOR PADDLE CHAIN. REPLACE BEARINGS.		
			CHANGE HYDRAULIC OIL AND FILTER. CHANGE TRANSMISSION OIL. CHANGE		
			PTO AND ROTOR GEARBOX OIL. CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND FILTER.		
			REPLACE CHOPPER BEARINGS ON RIGHT AND LEFT. REINSTALL PULLEYS AND BELTS.		
			REPLACE BOTH CAB AIR FILTERS. REPLACE BOTH AIR FILTERS. REPLACE		
			BOTH FUEL FILTERS.		
			REPLACE BALL JOINTS ON PRESIEVE SELECTION LEVER. REPLACE BEARINGS		
			AND HINGES ON SELF LEVELING SIEVE.		
			REMOVE CHAFFER PAN AND MOUNTING BRACKET. MOUNT CHAFFER PAN TO		
			NEW BRACKET AND MOUNT TO COMBINE.		
			REMOVE AND REPLACE ENGINE BREATHER. REMOVE AND REPLACE ROTARY AIR		
			SCREEN BELTS. REMOVE SHAFT FROM ROTOR GEARBOX. REMOVE KNUCKLE.		
			REMOVE ROTOR GEARBOX INPUT SEAL AND REPLACE. REINSTALL KNUCKLE AND		
			DRIVE SHAFT.		
			REPLACE BROKEN PADDLES ON ELEVATOR CHAIN. REMOVE PROCESSOR GEARBOX		
			FROM PROCESSOR. REPLACE LEAKING SEAL. REINSTALL PROCESSOR GEARBOX.		
			REINSTALL DRIVE BELTS. TOP OFF PROCESSOR GEARBOX FLUID.		
			REMOVE LOWER UNLOADER GEARBOX. STRAP VERTICAL AUGER UP. DISASSEMBLE		
			GEARBOX. WASH OUT. REPLACE OUTPUT SHAFT, ALL BEARINGS AND SEALS.		
			REINSTALL GEARBOX. FILL WITH GEAR LUBE.		
			WELD HOLES IN DISCHARGE AREA. HARD SURFACE LEFT FRONT CONCAVE SUPPORT.		
			REPLACE FEEDER CHAIN WEAR STRIPS AND SPROCKET STRIPPERS. REPLACE		
			CONCAVE PIVOT BOLTS. TIGHTEN FEEDER CHAIN. REMOVE LINK ON FEEDER AND		
			RETIGHTEN.		
			CHECK AND REROUTE CVT HARNESS. SOME WIRES WERE BARE. REPLACE HARNESS.		
			ZERO CONCAVES. ADJUST.		
			INSTALL SHIELDS AND 1/2 MOON COVER.		
			CHECK OVER AFTER REPAIRS.		

No returns w/o original invoice.
 Electrical parts - non-returnable.
 15% restocking fee on parts returned after 30 days.
 Non-returnable after 60 days.
 20% restocking fee on all special orders.
 Returned parts must be in new & saleable condition in original package to receive credit.

PAY THIS AMOUNT



Hansons Auto & Implement, Inc.
 14830 Hwy 17
 Grafton, ND 58237
 Tel. 701-352-3600 : 800-279-3083
 Fax 701-352-2422

SOLD TO
 STRA04 CHUCK STRAND
 14528 160TH AVE
 GREENBUSH, MN 56726

SHIP TO

CASE IH 7010 SN: HAJ203775 HR 2369.0 W:00
 Sold By: TERRY PO #: 7010 INSPECTION Date 7/30/19 WORK ORDER GW38761
 Ship By: Tax #: 17:00:34 PRT: 3

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount
			CLEAN UP - NO CHARGE.		
			EPA FEE - AG		
05250			EPA FEE		
			LABOR AG		
			Total Hours: 106.60		15.00
			** TOTAL LABOR AG		13005.20
			DELIVERY TRUCK		
			Total Hours: 3.50		
			** TOTAL DELIVERY TRUCK		476.00
			LABOR EXP/COST		
			Total Hours:		
			** TOTAL LABOR EXP/COST		
			MILEAGE PLT CAR		
00000		69	MILES PILOT CAR-PICKUP		
			MILEAGE PLT CAR	1.50	103.50
00000		69	MILES PILOT CAR-DELIVER		
			SHOP CASE PTS	1.50	103.50
00000		2	CAS ZOC505102100		
00000		1	CAS 48118400	LOOM	.67
00000		1	CAS 87324171	KIT	330.00
00000		1	CAS 47843259	BEARING	98.50
00000		1	CAS 87018388	CONE	4150.00
00000		1	CAS 47766358	BOLT	3.56
00000		1	CAS 87109616	KIT	805.00
00000		1	CAS 87109616	CABLE, BATT	75.75
00000		2	CAS 109239C2	VALVE	9.15
00000		2	CAS 48033486	HINGE	65.00
00000		2	CAS 913716	BEARING, BA	87.00
00000		2	CAS 84021043	BALL JOINT	9.25
00000		1	CAS 87283438	SPROCKET	118.00
00000		3	CAS 11106031	SCREW	2.80
00000		1	CAS 86560521	PIVOT	5.12
00000		1	CAS 86587035	ROD	40.50
00000		1	CAS 412126	NUT, LOCK	3.92
00000		1	CAS 87283315	BELT	150.00
00000		1	CAS 84346773	FILTER, ENG	57.00
00000		1	CAS 5801856862	FILTER	60.00
00000		1	CAS 86998333	FILTER, AI	117.00
00000		1	CAS 87682993	FILTER, AIR	63.50
00000		1	CAS 84058793	FILTER, CAB	71.00
00000		1	CAS 84487937	FILTER	107.00
00000		1	CAS 254353A1	FILTER, ELE	116.00
00000		1	CAS 84523925	FILTER, HYD	53.00
00000		1	CAS 84597064	FILTER, FUE	45.00
00000		1	CAS 84348882	FILTER, FUEL	28.00

No returns w/o original invoice.
 Electrical parts - non-returnable.
 15% restocking fee on parts returned after 30 days.
 Non-returnable after 60 days.
 20% restocking fee on all special orders.
 Returned parts must be in new & saleable condition in original package to receive credit.



Hansons Auto & Implement, Inc.
 14830 Hwy 17
 Grafton, ND 58237
 Tel. 701-352-3600 : 800-279-3083
 Fax 701-352-2422

SOLD TO
 STRA04 CHUCK STRAND
 14528 160TH AVE
 GREENBUSH, MN 56726

SHIP TO

CASE IH 7010 SN: HAJ203775 HR 2369.0 W:00
 Sold By: TERRY PO #: 7010 INSPECTION Date 7/30/19 WORK ORDER GW38761
 Ship By: Tax #: 17:00:34 PRT: 3

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount
00000		1	CAS 84192176 SEAL	25.00	25.00
00000		1	CAS 84437282 SEAL PROTEC	11.00	11.00
00000		1	CAS 138-2011 PIN	3.78	3.78
00000		1	CAS 87391543 SEAL	34.75	34.75
00000		10	CAS F1138566 SCREW	.18	1.80
00000		10	CAS 86500688 NUT	.18	1.80
00000		20	CAS 322357 WASHER, SPR	.52	10.40
00000		4	CAS 86638209 STRIP	23.00	92.00
00000		1	CAS 87470736 CHAIN	63.50	63.50
00000		1	CAS 87470737 CHAIN	99.25	99.25
00000		2	CAS 87384612 PLATE	72.25	144.50
00000		1	CAS 87384614 PLATE	85.00	85.00
00000		1	CAS 87384616 PLATE	77.00	77.00
00000		2	CAS 420760 BUSHING	8.10	16.20
00000		1	CAS 86999557 ROD ADJUST	62.00	62.00
00000		1	CAS 87658836 BOLT	13.00	13.00
00000		1	CAS 87540186 SPRING	20.75	20.75
00000		1	CAS 87658836 BOLT	13.00	13.00
00000		3	CAS 87106338 BOLT	4.73	14.19
00000		6	CAS 100016 NUT	.91	5.46
00000		1	CAS 87717923 STIFFENER	29.00	29.00
00000		1	CAS 87107892 ANGLE	40.00	40.00
00000		2	CAS 87605590 BEARING	44.00	88.00
00000		1	CAS 87282356 LINK, CONNE	10.50	10.50
00000		1	CAS 140045 WASHER, SPR	1.00	1.00
00000		1	CAS 393062 WASHER	6.90	6.90
00000		3	CAS 48089388 PADDLE	34.25	102.75
05250		87	AGA 372703R1 QT. HYTRAN	3.98	346.26
00000		2	CAS 86512446 BOLT, CARRI	1.22	2.44
00000		1	CAS 140045 WASHER, SPR	1.00	1.00
05250		28	AGA 407410R91 QT. 15-40 O	3.38	94.64
00000		1	CAS 86998332 FILTER, AIR	81.00	81.00
05250		1	CAS RSM720 CLEANER	2.99	2.99
00000		1	CAS 47577188 COLLAR	15.00	15.00
00000		1	CAS 86976370 BEARING, BA	51.50	51.50
00000		1	CAS 86980985 COUPLING	94.00	94.00
00000		3	CAS 86560521 PIVOT	5.12	15.36
00000		1	CAS 84190584 KIT, SERVIC	625.00	625.00
00000		1	CAS 84457696 ROD	63.25	63.25
00000		2	CAS 84438713 TAPERED BEA	59.00	118.00
00000		1	CAS 86514512 BELT	45.00	45.00
00000		1	CAS 87607871 BELT	24.00	24.00

No returns w/o original invoice.
 Electrical parts - non-returnable.
 15% restocking fee on parts returned after 30 days.
 Non-returnable after 60 days.
 20% restocking fee on all special orders.
 Returned parts must be in new & saleable condition in original package to receive credit.

PAY THIS AMOUNT



Hansons Auto & Implement, Inc.
 14830 Hwy 17
 Grafton, ND 58237
 Tel. 701-352-3600 : 800-279-3083
 Fax 701-352-2422

SOLD TO
 STRA04 CHUCK STRAND
 14528 160TH AVE
 GREENBUSH, MN 56726

SHIP TO

CASE IH 7010 SN: HAJ203775 HR 2369.0 W:00
 Sold By: TERRY PO #: 7010 INSPECTION Date 7/30/19 WORK ORDER GW38761
 Ship By: Tax #: 17:00:34 PRT: 3

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount
00000		3	CAS 14302824		
00000		1	CAS 87555831	1.54	1.54
00000		1	CAS 11068376	52.00	52.00
00000		1	CAS 86623221	4.79	4.79
00000		1	CAS 86626475	37.00	37.00
00000		1	CAS 86623219	46.00	46.00
00000		1	CAS 86623227	118.00	118.00
00000		1	CAS 87624237	12.00	12.00
00000		1	CAS 130004	285.00	285.00
00000		4	CAS 83995286	.28	.28
00000		2	CAS F0115210	2.80	11.20
05250		1	CAS MC37523	.90	1.80
00000		2	CAS 86613758	16.25	16.25
00000		1	CAS F33485	54.60	54.60
00000		12	AGA S-2	.60	109.20
00000		1	CAS F66370	.15	.60
05250		4	AGA 85-140	.36	1.80
00000		3	CAS 86000441	5.73	5.73
00000		8	CAS 1329837C2	2.81	22.92
05250		20	AGA 372703R1	1.05	8.43
00000		1	CAS 84155550	3.98	1.05
			OT. HYTRAN	3.98	3.98
			ROD, THREAD	24.00	24.00
			** TOTAL SHOP CASE PTS		10344.61
			SHOP PTS NONSYS		
00000		1	BAL. ROTOR/BUILD UP	936.00	936.00
00000		1	COTTER PIN	1.35	1.35
			** TOTAL SHOP PTS NONSYS		937.35
			SHOP SUPP AG		
00000			TAKE/PICKUP ROTOR TO NORTHWOOD		100.00
00000			HARD SURFACE WIRE		25.00
00000			SHOP SUPPLIES		75.00
			** TOTAL SHOP SUPP AG		200.00
			FREIGHT-AG		
00000			FREIGHT		58.30

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS. HAVE A SAFE SUMMER.

Promotion Code: 0467 0% APR for 120 days with pay then regular purch APR applies. See acct agrmt and offer for details.
 Transaction ID: 01Z6HF1TAV00P750NAP38R363LPVKKH1
 Client ID: 3321601000

No returns w/o original invoice.
 Electrical parts - non-returnable.
 15% restocking fee on parts returned after 30 days.
 Non-returnable after 60 days.
 20% restocking fee on all special orders.
 Returned parts must be in new & saleable condition in original package to receive credit.